Reviewer #1:

From my point of view 15 titles in references are not enough for a scientific paper including case presentation.

Now, there are 20 titles in references in this manuscript.

Reviewer #2:

1. The title mentioned esophageal NET was treated with ESD is misleading because in the manuscript, adjuvant chemotherapy was also given.

The title of this manuscript has been changed to "Endoscopic submucosal dissection combined with adjuvant chemotherapy for Early-stage Neuroendocrine Carcinoma of the Esophagus: A Case Report".

2. Was imaged-chanced endoscopy used for the detection of this lesion?

NO

3 Depth of invasion was classified as submucosa 2 (SM2, submucosal invasion \geq 200 µm).."without lymphvascular invasion"

Yes, it has been added in this article.

4. Surveillance interval should be explained in a clear manner.

The patient has been closely followed up every 3 months for 2 years till now.

5. Line 123-127: The reviewer do not agree that this patient had complete resection as patient still received adjuvant chemotherapy following ESD

Currently, the therapeutic strategy for NEC of the esophagus has still not been established. The National Comprehensive Cancer Network (NCCN) guidelines Version 3.2018 recommends that resectable large cell neuroendocrine carcinomas should be treated by resection and chemotherapy with or without radiotherapy. Based on the type, grade, and stage of this tumor, ESD may be considered as the primary treatment modality for mucosal lesions. Adjuvant therapy has been considered for ESD patients with SM2/SM3 lesions and patients with poorly differentiated lesions.

Although the specimens of our patient had a negative horizontal margin and vertical margins without lymphvascular invasion, depth of invasion was classified as SM2. Based on careful consideration, we decided to include adjuvant EP regimen chemotherapy. We have explained and revised the wording in the article now.

6: Minor comments: The manuscript should be reviewed by an English native speaker to improve the grammar.

The manuscript has been polished by a professional English language editing company.